FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Briana Worke 101 State Street N Waseca, MN 56093 <u>bworke@keen.bank</u> 507.835.2740

Keen Bank Named Impact Award Winner at Chamber's Business & Industry Event, Nov. 9

November 10, 2022 (Waseca, MN) — Keen Bank was recognized and received the Impact Award at the Waseca Area Chamber of Commerce's Business & Industry Awards Event on Wednesday, November 9 at The Mill in Waseca. This award is given to a business in the Waseca community for philanthropy efforts over the years, and continuous giving to the community.

"We were honored to receive the Impact award," said Bernie Gaytko, President & CEO of Keen Bank. "Our employees and board contribute their time and talents and helping our communities thrive brings us great joy. As a locally owned bank, we take our responsibility of being a community bank very seriously. We care and are willing to support our communities to build our futures together."

Accepting the award at the event included Alyssa Bowers, Ann Gaytko and Bernie Gaytko, Gretchen and Tom Sankovitz and Steve Graff.

"Keen Bank's generosity makes a huge impact on Waseca and beyond," said Executive Director of the Waseca Area Chamber of Commerce, Ann Fitch. "They go to great lengths to make sure they touch every corner of our community. They give their time and money to countless organizations, such as Junior Achievement, Red Cross, United Way, Farmamerica and the Waseca Marching Classic. Their cornerstone of giving, the Bluejay debit card, it has given 10's of thousands of dollars to Waseca Public Schools."

###

About Keen Bank

Keen Bank is a local, family-owned and managed bank that has been proudly serving southern Minnesota since 1874 with three locations in Waseca, Hope and Ellendale, MN. Their commitment to customers, responsiveness to find solutions and genuine willingness to help is the makeup of their organization. Keen Bank meets the needs of customers while maintaining the personal aspects of service that are synonymous with community banking. For more information visit keen.bank. Member FDIC